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Shire of Moora

Analysis of 2025/26 Differential Rates Submissions

Introduction

In total, 32 submissions from the Shire’s ratepayers have been received, covering 39 assessments.

These submissions have been categorised for the purpose of summarising feedback according to the
rating category applicable to the respondent’s property. Where a submission covers assessments in

multiple rating categories, it has been categorised in the following order:
1. UV Special Rural

2. UV Rural

3. GRV Commercial / Industrial

4. GRV Residential

This categorisation was applied, as the proposed differential rates apply to UV rated properties. A

general rate is proposed to apply to GRV rated properties.

On this categorisation, the number of submissions received can be summarised as from the following

categories
Rating Category Support Object Total
UV Special Rural 1 11 12
UV Rural - 7 7
GRV — Residential - 12 12
GRYV — Industrial / Commercial | - 1 1
Total 1 31 32
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For context, the total number of properties in each category and the number of submissions received is

presented below:

Rating Category Total # of | # of Submissions
Assessments

GRYV - Residential 712 12

GRV — Moora Industrial / Commercial 101 1

GRYV — Other Town Site Residential 123 -

GRYV - Other Town Site Industrial / Commercial 11 -

UV — Rural 398 7
UV - Special Rural 72 12
UV — Mining 28 -
Total 1,445 32
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Summary of Submissions

The key themes from submissions in each rating category have been summarised and are presented

in the following section. Each submission is supplied in full under separate cover.

It is important to note that most of the submissions were copies of two specific original submissions

rather than independent statements.

UV Special Rural (12 Submissions)

1. Lack of Transparency and Communication

Respondents expressed frustration over the poor communication from the Shire:
¢ Notifications were received only a day before the submission deadline
¢ No clear explanation of who would be affected or how the changes were determined
e Absence of public forums, media advertisements, or direct consultation

Respondents contend that this has led to confusion and a sense of exclusion from the decision-making

process.
2. Unclear Classification and Impact
Several submissions questioned the reclassification of properties:

e Properties previously rated as UV were reportedly reclassified as “Urban Farmland” without

notice
e Concerns about how land use, size, or productivity influenced rate changes
¢ Requests for clarity on who benefits from the changes and how rates are calculated
3. Financial Burden and Equity Concerns
A dominant theme was the perceived unfairness of the proposed rates:

e Ratepayers with non-income-generating land (e.g., retirees, residential blocks) felt

disproportionately impacted
e Some feared being forced to sell their properties due to unaffordable rate increases

¢ Questions were raised about preferential treatment for certain landowners and the basis for

rate increases
4. Limited Services for Affected Properties

Many submissions highlighted the lack of services provided to properties facing increased rates:
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¢ No street lighting, footpaths, kerbing, or deep sewerage

e Minimal road maintenance and poor verge management

e Requests for details on what new services would be introduced if rates increased
5. Calls for Due Process and Extended Consultation
Ratepayers urged the Shire to:

o Extend the submission deadline to allow proper community input

¢ Hold public forums and provide detailed documentation

e Ensure fair and inclusive consultation, especially for absentee landowners
6. Minority Support for the Proposal
One submission supported the differential rating, citing:

¢ The need for equitable rating across property types.

e Recognition of the economic pressures on broadacre farming
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UV Rural Submissions (7 Submissions)

1. Lack of Transparency and Communication

Many submissions expressed concern over the absence of clear, timely, and direct communication

from the Shire:

e Ratepayers were often informed via social media or last-minute emails, rather than through

formal channels.

e Several residents requested clarification on who would be affected, why the changes were

proposed, and how decisions were made.

e The Special Meeting on 16 July 2025 was criticised for lacking information and failing to

engage the community meaningfully.
2. Financial Burden and Equity Concerns
A recurring theme was the disproportionate financial impact on a small group of ratepayers:

e The proposed UV — Urban Farmland rate of 0.008326 compared to 0.004671 for UV — Rural
was seen as unfair, resulting in average increases of \$270 per affected property, plus a

general 3% rate rise

e Some ratepayers reported estimated increases of over \$700, with no corresponding

improvement in services

e Concerns were raised about inequity, especially where similar properties were rated differently

across town.
3. Minimal Services for Affected Properties
Ratepayers highlighted the lack of infrastructure and services in areas facing increased rates:
¢ No street lighting, footpaths, kerbing, or deep sewerage.
e Poor road conditions and inadequate drainage.
¢ Limited or no maintenance of verges and public spaces.
4. Unclear Reclassification and Rating Logic
Several submissions questioned the reclassification of properties to “Urban Farmland”:
e Residents were not notified of changes to their property classification.

e Requests were made for the criteria used to determine reclassification, and who

recommended the changes.
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e The rationale behind differential rating based on UV rather than GRV was seen as a way to

maintain revenue despite falling property values.

5. Calls for Proper Consultation and Review
There were strong appeals for:

e Pausing the implementation of differential rates until proper consultation is undertaken.

o Direct engagement with affected property owners.

e Areview of the Shire’s internal expenditures and exploration of alternative funding sources.
6. Community Impact and Social Division
Concerns were raised about the proposal creating an “us vs. them” divide:

e The changes were seen as favouring rural farmland owners at the expense of urban

landholders.

e The proposal was described as causing stress, confusion, and community angst, especially

during a time of rising cost of living.
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GRV Commercial (1 Submission)

1. Lack of Transparency and Disclosure

The submission expresses concern over the absence of clear information regarding:
¢ Who will be affected by the proposed changes.
e Why the changes are being introduced.
e What the broader implications are for ratepayers.

The ratepayers felt that the Shire had not adequately explained the rationale or mechanics of the

proposal
2. Concerns About Rate Calculation Methodology

The submission critiques the shift from Gross Rental Value (GRV) to Unimproved Value (UV) as a

basis for rate calculation:

e The concern is that if GRV stagnates or declines due to economic conditions, the Shire could

still impose rate increases by switching to UV.

e This approach is perceived as a way to maintain or increase revenue despite falling property

values
3. Community Impact
The ratepayers argue that the proposed differential rating would be detrimental to the community:
¢ It could impose unfair financial burdens on property owners.

e The submission reflects a broader sentiment that the proposal lacks fairness and could

exacerbate economic pressures
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GRV Residential (12 submissions)

1. Lack of Transparency and Communication
A dominant concern across submissions was the poor communication from the Shire:

e Many ratepayers reported receiving information only one day before the submission

deadline, or via social media rather than direct contact.

e There was confusion about which properties were affected, with some residents unsure if

their UV-rated land would be reclassified as “Urban Farmland”

e Several called for clearer explanations of how the differential rates were calculated and why

specific properties were targeted
2. Financial Burden and Equity Concerns
Submissions highlighted the disproportionate financial impact on a small group of ratepayers:

e The proposed changes were seen as a way to maintain or increase rates even if property

values (GRV) decline

e Concerns were raised about ongoing compounding increases, with one submission noting
that a one-off increase would still result in higher annual rate hikes due to percentage-based

calculations

e Many felt the proposal was unfair, especially given the lack of corresponding service

improvements.
3. Minimal Services for Affected Properties
Ratepayers questioned the value received for their rates:

e Common complaints included no street lighting, footpaths, kerbing, or deep sewerage, and

poor road maintenance

¢ Some noted that basic infrastructure was lacking, and improvements were long overdue or

inconsistently delivered
4. Concerns About Reclassification and Future Implications
There was widespread unease about the reclassification of UV-rated properties:
¢ Residents were not informed about changes to their property classification.

e Questions were raised about whether this would set a precedent for future differential rating

of other property types, such as those with wind turbines or intensive farming
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5. Calls for Proper Consultation and Review
Many submissions urged the Shire to:
¢ Pause the implementation until proper consultation is undertaken.
o Engage directly with affected property owners.
¢ Provide a transparent and consistent framework for rate setting going forward
6. Community Impact and Distrust
The proposal was seen as causing community division and distress:

e Several submissions described the process as rushed, opaque, and unfair, leading to anxiety

and frustration

e There were calls for the Shire to learn from neighbouring councils, such as Dandaragan,

which had abandoned similar proposals after community feedback
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Response to issues raised

Communication

From the submissions received, it is clear that respondents believe further communication is needed in

order for the community to understand the differential rating.

The Local Government Act 1995 (Act) S6.36 requires that local public notice be given before imposing

any differential general rates or minimum payments. Section 1.7 of the Act states:

Where, under this act, local public notice of a matter is required to be given, notice of the matter must

be —

(a) Published on the official website of the local government concerned in accordance with the

regulations; and

(b) Given in at least 3 of the ways prescribed for the purposes of this subsection.

Local Government (Administration) Regulations 1996 3A(2) provides the following methods for the
purposes of LGA S1.7(b):

a)
b)
c)

d)

e)

9)

Publication in a newspaper circulating generally in the state;
Publication in a newspaper circulating generally in the district;
Publication in 1 or more newsletters circulating generally in the district

Publication on the official website of the Department or another State agency, as appropriate

having regard to the nature and matter of the persons likely to be affected by it for —
i The period specified in or under the Act in relation to the notice; or
ii. If no period is specified in relation to the notice — a period of not less than 7 days

Circulation by the local government by email, text message or similar electronic means, as

appropriate having regard to the nature of the matter and the persons likely to be affected by it.

Exhibition on a notice board at the local government offices and each local government library

in the district for-

i The period specified in or under the Act in relation to the notice; or

. If no period is specified in relation to the notice — a period of not less than 7 days
Posting on a social media account administered by the local government for —

i The period specified in or under the Act in relation to the notice; or

ii. If no period is specified in relation to the notice — a period of not less than 7 days

10
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The Shire has complied with the requirements of the Act in relation to Local Public Notice of the

proposed differential rates. Namely:

1. On the 18 July 2025, notice was published:
a. Inthe West Australian Newspaper
b. On the Shire’s Website
c. On the Shire’s Facebook Page;

2. Displayed at the Shire Library

The Objects and Reasons prepared for the proposed differential rates were prepared in accordance
with the requirements of the Act and are available for viewing. The form and content of the objects and
reasons is comparable with Objects and Reasons prepared by other WA Local Governments that apply

differential rating.

Notwithstanding the above, in response to feedback identified from submissions during the notice
period, the Shire prepared further information in relation to the operation of differential rates, which was
published toward the end of the submission period. From submissions received, it appears that this was

the first notice seen by some respondents.

Concerns about Rate Methodology
Some submissions contend that the proposed changes are a way to maintain or increase rates even if
property (GRV) declines.

It should be noted that all properties are rated on either a Gross Rental Value (GRV) or Unimproved
Value (UV).

The Minister for Local Government decides whether a property is rated on a GRV or UV basis. This

decision is based on the predominant use of the land:

e GRV (Gross Rental Value) is applied when the land is used predominantly for non-rural

purposes, such as residential, commercial, or industrial use.

e UV (Unimproved Value) is used when the land is used predominantly for rural purposes,

especially where a livelihood is derived from the land

Valuations are carried out by the Valuer General’s Office of Landgate, which provides either GRV or
UV values depending on the land use. These values are then multiplied by the rate in the dollar set by

the local council to determine the rates payable.
The proposed differential rates do not include any reclassification of land between GRV or UV rating.

The proposed differential rates for UV properties are based on existing categories (that have previously

been rated uniformly).

11
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SUBMISSIONS
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Reply

FW: Objection - Differential rates

5 ReplyAll | —> Forward | ‘ iﬁ|

6 PM

Gavin Rabins |© | S Repty

To Dallas Wood Harris Wed 6/08/2025 5
Cc @ Geize Teixeira

C

RATES - increase - diffential. letter to Shiredocx
17 KB

Hi Dallas.
I have attached for your information, an objection in respect of the differential rate proposal from Ms Dawn Ardley —an employee.

In her message, she quotes rates information said to have been provided to her by another rate payer, but originally provided to that party by the Shire's Rates Officer. The only rate payer | am aware of in this
context is Ms Margaret Nothdurft, with whom you spoke at my request.

Assuming my deduction of the source of information is correct, do you think the information quoted is consistent with the advice you gave Ms Nothdurft?
Thank you very much.

Regards
Gavin

From: Shire of Moora <shire@moora.wa.gov.au>

Sent: Wednesday, 6 August 2025 12:35 PM

To: Gavin Robins <ceo@moora.wa.pov.aux; Bob Hoogland <dceo@moorawa.gov.aus
Cc: Geize Teixeira <mfs@moora.wa.gov.au>

Subject: FW: Objection - Differential rates

Kind regards,

Victoria Anderson
Administration & Records Officer

Attachment

[Chief Executive Officer Are the rates for farmland, where an income is generated, to increase or decrease, as |
Shire of Moara am led te believe.

34 Padbury Strest

MOORA WA 6510 The Shire of Moora Cauncillors are elected by the ratepayers of the Shire of Moara. This

proposal has caused much angst within our community, and | hope that the councillors
heed this and direct the CEQ and staff to provide full transparency.

6" August 2025
Regards

Subject - Proposed Differential Rate 2025/26 Dawn Ardley.

| am writing to formally object to the proposed rate increase as discussed at the Special
Meeting on 16" July 2025.

Although advice from yourself via email was requested by a neighbouring property owner
regarding who the proposal will affect, with councillors being cc'd in, a clear response
was never received, therefore | can only assume that my property at 89 Brown Street,
Mcora will be affected.

Small properties/ land holdings have seemingly been reclassified as “Urban Farmland,”
though | was not notified of the change and request clarification on the matter. My
property, as per the 2024 rates notice, is listed as UV. Changes to this rating have not
been made clear to the ratepayers it will affect.

| wish to be provided with the facts of how council determined why the change should
take place, who recommended and who will benefit from the change/s?

As per the Shire's meeting minutes, the increase to be generated from the proposed
changes to the rating structure is planned to fund infrastructure and services for affected
properties. Given where my property is situated, the anly benefit | currently receive from
the shire, is grading the gravel road at the south end of Long street, now and again. We
have no street lighting, footpaths, kerbing or access to deep sewerage and drainage is
questionable. If the rate increase progresses, please provide an explanation on what new
services the Shire intends te provide for the area where | live.

I am still extremely concerned about the lack of undsrstandable information prior ta the
Special Mesting. Given the complexity of the proposal, | believe thers should have been
opportunities for affected landowners to seck clarification directly from council and
confirm exactly which properties are impacted. As it was, | wes only made aware of the
proposal from several Face Book posts, nene of which were generated by the Shire of
Moora.

I have been provided with evidence, from a fellow landholder, which they received from
the Shire of Moora Senior Rates Officer. The officer has calculated the rates for their
property, and the increase is substantial — cver $700. Once again, | remind you that
landowners of UVY Special Rural rated properties receive few benefits as outlined above,
and this is not likely to change with an increase to the annual rates of the 37 properties.

: Predictions: On & Accessibility: Good to go [C& Display Settings [, Focus
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Reply

Re: Shire of Moora Proposed Differential Rates 2025-2026

To Dallas Wood Hamis Fri 8/03/20
A

8/8/2025
Dallas Wood Harris
Senior Rates Officer
Shire of Moora.
Dear Dallas,
Thank you for your email yesterday 7/8/2025, informing us of the Proposed Differential Rates for 2025/2026.
This is the first Shire communication to us. And sent to us, addressed to ‘Good morning’, (a general email to all?), one day before the closing date 8/8/2025 for
submissions.
When this serious proposal, was first mooted, why wasn’t every ratepayer advised using the contact information held by the shire, -phone text numbers, email, Mail, letter
box drop ete, where necessary, to inform ratepayers. Just as we have for years, received the shire texts regarding the active fire information.
We have not seen any media advertisements of this Proposal, nor notice of a public Forum. When, and what publications has the Shire, as claimed, advertised this Proposal for
public Submission?
Have any local Ratepayer organisations, (business, private, government) or other ratepayers, been advised by the Council of these proposed Rate changes, prior to; or like
us, one day prior to closing date?
As our email from the Council yesterday, was addressed to ‘Good morning’, one presumes that it is also a general last minute, one day’s notice to every Ratepayer in the Shire.
We are extremely disappointed at what we believe is Moora Shire’s unethical, unfair, and discriminatory behaviour. Not everyone has access to, or buys/ reads printed media,
let alone has access to or uses the Internet. Some may have been away, if the Proposal were published.
With such a huge change for some in the offing, | believe the CEO is grossly negligent in not promoting this Proposal more widely and with an adequate time for Ratepayers
to research and consider this proposed change. For some this will be a considerable financial cost.
How many other ratepayers do not have this information, or like us, have received it one day before the closing date?
My husband and I are ratepayers of both Moora farm and town properties. We do not continuously live in Moora, so we, probably like some other absent ratepayers, are not
exposed to local community talk. =

My husband and [ are ratepayers of both Moora farm and town properties. We do not continuously live in Moora, so we, probably like some other absent ratepayers, are not
exposed to local community talk.

I belleve that this Is a rushed and poorly thought out scheme to quickly be passed through Council without ratepayers having enough time to consider the repercussions and
implications. It is certainly not a very honourable way to run our Council and provide for our Community at large.

Why the sudden rush to introduce this change without proper community investigation and public discussion atan open Forum? Itis so necessary that everyone can understand
what it means now and in the future. Will the Rate changes move on to other money making local enterprises?

We very strongly, do not agree with this Proposal.
Please table this letter at your Council Meeting.

Yours sincerely
Terry Ackland (Mrs)

emai - I

On 7 Aug 2025, at 10:40 am, Dallas Wood Harris <dallas.wood.harris@ moora.wa.gov.au> wrote:

Good morning,

Please see attached the Proposed Differential Rates for the 2025/2026 financial year, the information in the Q & Ais to provide a better understanding of the differential rates that the council
has advertised for public submission.

Ifyou have any further questions regarding this matter Im happy to discuss and provide additional details that will assist you with your enquiry, | can be contacted by email: ro@ moora.wa.gov.au
or by mobile phone:0484 256 827,

Kind regards

Online with: Microsoft Exchance  [@'DisolavSettinas M B — ——8——~ fo0%
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Reply

Email

From: Shire of Moora =shire @ moora.wa.gov.au>

Sent: Wednesday, 6 August 2025 8:10 AM

To: Gavin Robins <ceo@moora.wa.gov.au>; Bob Hoogland <dc:
Cc: Geize Teixeira <mfs:
Subject: FW: proposed Diff rating rates 2025/2026

PO@IMOCTAWA SOV.3UD

B@MOOrs.Wa.gavau>

Kind regards,

Victorio Anderson
Adminiztration & Records Officer

! stwe o

T03 2651 0000
A PO BOx 211, Mcora WA 6510
W wWWww.moora.wa.gov.ou

Find us on
Facebook
“Tricematicprate sehaiod 1 Erdc ot 4 52 he rarma s xsiriase. I o Arw V5 1 ke et nac e, b Seehon e SHUTe 0 RSSO by FAEIT S0cal ESeE Btk 32 €16 e senas 5010 30y SHICA MO ¥ sy 1 EA EBI metag oF A of FS SHEAYmeate. Phas ot e
s the reciaet itis fity to check the il sclmess. Th i i d Ly the sender o a0t ropresent Boae of the Shire o] Moo, The Shice eccacts ne Babily for oy direct or indivect damage o1 bass resuMag from, o1 in cormection with, the wie of the conteat of this cmail”
From:
Sent: Tuesday, 5 August 2025 9:26 PM
To: Shire of Moora <Shire @moora.wa.gov.au>

Subject: Submission proposed Differential rating rates 2025/2026

1 am opposed to changing to differential rates for the following reasons.

(1) That it could create a potential Inequitable burden especially within Moora township between people with residentlal blocks and those with town rural, neither of which normally generate
an income but would be rated at different amounts.

(2) By varying the amount it could cause the council to depended on certain rate payers independent of the services they recelve such as road maintenance to their property.

(3) This could lead to the perception by the citizens of bias by the council, such as this years reduction in the UV-Rural and the increase of the UV - urban farmland and GRV - General rates.
(4) | do not accept your assumption that rural rate payers receive fewer services. Given that a lot of the secondary roads are maintained by our council rates this out weighs the benefit of
garbage collection etc. Also these same road cop a lot of damage from the farm equipment running on them.

(5) as for your claim that the farms may be non-productive yet the example you give is a farm of $1,000,000 and then imply it is doesn't make money that makes no sense.

(6) | note nothing to tax the wind farms different even though they will increase the burden on the community from a large number of oversize loads on our roads (about 10 loads per turbine)
and will create a largs income stream for the farms or compensation payments for adjacent farms.

(7) from your own posting the basis of this change seems to be to favour the rural people. 'Enables the Shire to align rating strategies with broader economic, environmental, or social objectives
for rural areas.

I hape this explains my opposition to this folly.
Garth Evans
Reply CEO
“ L) - aee
Geize Teixeira | ©| © By | & Repyax | -3 Fomrd ‘ &
To Dallas Wood Harris Thu 7/08/2025 2:05 PM

From: Gavin Robins <ceo@moora.wa.gov.au>

Sent: Thursday, 7 August 2025 2:02 PM

To

Cc: Geize Teixeira <mfs@ moora.wa.gov.au’; Travis Bate <iravis.bate@rsm.com.zu>
Subject: RE: Submission proposed Differential rating rates 2025/2026

Dear Mr Evans,

1 dge receipt of your differentisl rat=
The Shire will assess your submissicn along with those received from other rate payers. The Shire will formally respond to vou following the dose of the period for ledgement of submissions.
Thank you for your interest in this matter.

Kind regards

Gavin Robins
Chief Executive Officer

M 0208320277
T OB 9651 0000

% PO Box 211, Moorza WA 6510
sure of ’
1P abo ssensy Find us on

Facebook

“Thiz email is private and confidential. The infarmation included in this email is reserved ta the names sddressee. fyau are not the intanded recipient, pleasa advise the Shire of Moora by return email immediately, and delete the email
and any attachments. You may not share this message or any of its attachments. Please note that as the recipient, it is your responsibility to check the email for malicious software. The opinions disclosed by the sender do not represent
those of the Shire of Moora. The Shire accepts no liability for any direct or indirect damage or loss resulting from, or in connection with, the use of the content of this email”
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Reply
Email and Record

FW: 120901 - Submission - Proposed Differential Rates 2025/26

R & R All > F d e
Shire of Moora ©| SRy | & Repiyal il ‘ b
To ) Gavin Robins;  Bob Hoogland Mon 11/88/2025 7:59 AM
Cc ) Geize Teixeira;  Dallas Wood Harris
a

Kind regards,
Victoria Anderson
Administration & Records Officer

T 08 9651 0000
A PO Box 211, Moora WA 6510

W hittps://aus01.safelinks.protection.outiook.com/Furi=http%3
7Ce3c872092538411db01bd2

3D%305%7CO%ICHTCH7CE&sda!

GOV, au%2F &data=05%7C02%7Cdallas.wood. harris¥40moors.wa.gov.au’ 7/ C13723 6e2a4 c04fa5259208ddd865da69%
Inknawn’%7CTWFphGZshidaey) FbXBOel TheC 0ilw LAUMDAWMCISI A0 X aWdz MilsikFOLjoi TWFpbClsiid Ul joyfQ%

62BD3%2BeQ%3D&rrserved=0

=6xe| 765112 Z0fDNhaXIHWUTUBSE2FS 1yaVEVIE2F | X8:

“This email is private and confidential. The information included in this email is reserved to the named addressee. If you are not the intended recipient, please advise the Shire of Moora by return email immediately,
and delete the email and any attachments. You may not share this orany of its Please note that as the reci , itisyour i y to check the email for malicious software. The opinions
disclosed by the sender do not represent those of the Shire of Moora. The Shire accepts no liability for any direct or indirect damage or loss resulting from, ar in connection with, the use of the content of this email.*

FW: 120901 - Submission - Proposed Differential Rates 2025/26

. “ ;| Al | =

Shire of Moora l © ‘ D Reply ‘ J Bebal Fanferd
To  Gavin Rokins: - Bok Hoogland Mon 11/08/20.
Cc ) Geize Teixeira; C Dallas Wood Hams

—--Original Message—

Sent: Saturday, 3 August 2025 2:30 PM

To: Shire of Moora <shire@moora.wa.gov.au>
Subject: 120501 - Subi - Proposed Diffi | Rates 2025/26

The CEO,
Shire of Moora

Dear Gavin,

We strongly Support the council's differential rating proposal as outiined In the Infarmation document provided.
This will ensure that the different property types within the Shire are rated on an equitable and fair basis.
Broadacre farming already contributes substantially to the Shire's rates income and is the backbone of the area’s economy.

In times of drought and/or low world commodity prices farming has very little ability to pass additional costs on and given recent dramatic cost increases in many input areas, any Shire rate increase would contribute
to losses that inevitably flow throughout the community.

We urge the the council to adopt this propesal for differential rating across the shire of Moora.

Yours sincerely,

Malcolm Seymour DAM
Germaine Seymour
lan Seymour
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FW: 120902 - Submission-proposed differential rates 2025/26

: ® | © Reply | € ReplyAll | —> Forward
Shire of Moora &) | %) Repy ) Reply A W
To Gavin Robins; ** Bob Hoogland Mon 11/0€

Geize Teasis; ' Dallas Wood Harris

Eind regards

victoric anderson
Adminiztration & Records Officer

"

s of

/ moora
T03 9651 0000
A PO Box 211, Moora WA 8510
W v, /Q.goV.
Find us on
Facebook
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Sent: Friday, 8 August 2025 8:05 PM

To: Shire of Moora <shire@maoora.wa.gov.au>
Subject: 120902 - Submission-proposed differential rates 2025/26

To Chief Executive Officer

I write to formally oppose the levy of the proposed Differential Rates for the 2025/2026 year.

Iam all for fair and equitable rate paying however, | believe the proposal lacks transparency and disclosure. Who, why, what.

I seeit this way - you want to bring it in so that when properties stop going up by so much in this economical climate, they can still charge high rates (ie rates go up on the increase in Gross
Rental Value - GRY, so if the GRV doesn't increase [some svonomist say it coukd be expected to fall], you don't get to increase rates). Instead of not getting an increase on rates because the
rental value of your property hasn't Increased, you can now charge based on rural UV (unimproved value), which is just whatever the valuer general values your property at, as determinec
by them.

As a ratepayer and resident | believe this adoption would be detrimental to our community.

Gerald & Carolyn Jorissen

Online with: Micrasoft Exchange g pisplaysettings @ B - —8——+
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Reply

FW: 120898 - Differential rates proposal
e Shire of Moora |©’ R \ % Rrian ‘ 2 fontd G'

To Gavin Rohing; © Bob Hoogland Fri 8/08/ 25 PM

Cc Geize Teneire; - Dallas Weod Harris

Victoria Anderson .
Adminisiration & Records Officer

T08 9651 0000
A PO Box 211, Moora WA 4510
.
Find us on
Facebook
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From: Colleen SkipworthF
Sent: Friday, 8 August 20235 2:

Yo: Shire of Moora <shire @moora wa.gov.au>

Subject: 120898 - Differential rates proposal

Attention: CEO - Gavin Robins.

| oppose the the proposal for Differential rates.

The communication was very poor | only received an email on the 6th August and required to submit this by 5pm today.
| understand yearly rate rises but to add onto this | feel Is putting more pressure on families financially.

The Shire don't spend time nor money on the area | live, so | feel no benefits will come my way with the extra you want me to pay, | have had to ring and ask for a culvert to be cleared when
blocked, my verge has not been cleared with trees and branches that have fallen over the years, the street behind me is full of trees and scrubs never cleared and is designated street.

Regards,
Colleen Skipworth.

Reply CEO

Proposed Introduction of Differential Rates
0 Gavin Robins |® € Reply | € ReplyAll | —> Forward H‘

Te . Colleen Skipworth Fri 8/08/20

Cc O Geize Teieira; - Dallas Wood Hamis:  Travis Bate

Dear Ms skipworth,

| acknowledge recelpt of and thank you for your submission In respect of the Shire’s proposed Introduction of a differential rating system.

The Shire will assess your submission, along with those received from other rate payers and will formally respend to you following the close of the community comment period and its assessment of submissions received.

Thank yau for your interest in this matter

Kind regards

Gavin Robins

Chief Executive Officer
M 0408 320 277
T 08 9651 0000

PO Box 211, Mcors WA 6510
(ke www.moora.wa.gov.au

moora

i shawas Find us on

Facebook
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Reply
FW: 120897 - Submission to Differential rates
Shire of Moora ©| © ety | & ReplyAl | > Forumed E i
To [ Gavin Robins; ' Bob Hoogland Fri 8/08/2025 4:24 PI

Cc * Geize Teikeira: © Dallas Wood Hamis

TC8 2451 0000
APOBOX 211, Mcorc WA 6510

W www.mooro.wa.gov.ay
Find us on

Facebook
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sent: Friday, 8 AUgust 2025 3138 PIVI

To: Shire of Moora <shire@moora.wa.gov.au>

Subject: 120857 - Submission to Differential rates

To Chief Executive Officer

I write to formally oppose the levy of the proposed Differential Rates for the 2025/20286 year.

I am all for fair and equitable rate paying however, | believe the proposal lacks transparency and disclosure. Who, why, what.

I see it this way - you want to bring it in so that when properties stop going up by so much In this economical climate, they can still charge high rates {le rates go up on the Increase In Gross
Rental Value - GRY, so If the GRV doesn’t increase [some evonomist say It coukd be expected to fall], you don’t get to Increase rates). Instead of not getting an increase on rates because the
rentalvalue of your property hasn't increased, you can now charge based on rural UV (unimproved value), which is just whatever the valuer general values your property at, as determinec
by them.

As a ratepayer and resident | believe this adoption would be detrimental to our community.

Charlee Borinelli
Ratepayer

Online with: Microsoft Bxchanaz [ Disntw Srthinne M FH - 8

Reply CEO

Proposed introduction of a differential rate system.

e Gavin Robins @l €5 Reply | & Reply Al | ~> Forward $| ---‘

To Charles Borinell B/2025 603 PM

Cc Geize Teixesra;  Dallas Wood Hams; - Travis Bate

Deer Ms Borinelli
| acknowledge receipt of and thank you for your submission in respect of the Shire's proposed introduction of e differential reting systerm.

The Shire will assess your submission, along with these received from other rate payers and will formally respond to you following the clase of the

v period and itz of ions received

Thank you for your Interest in this matter.

Kind regards

Gavin Robins

Chief Exccutive Cfftcer
M 0408 320 277
T 08 9651 0000

PO Box 211, Mcora WA 6510

Find us on
Facebook

Kind regards

Gavin Robins

Chief Executive Officer

M 0208320277

T 08 9651 0000

PO Box 211, Moors WA 6510

m 06?'5 waww.moor.was gowsu

P ] Find us on
Facebook
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FW: 120885 - Rates
(@ | © Repiy | % Repiyall | > Fonvard (& |-

5 AM

Shire of Moara
Te ) Gavin Robins;  Bob Hoogland Fri 8/08/2025
Cc © Geize Teineira: - Dallas Wood Hamis

089451 COD0
APO Box 211, Moore WA 6510
W WWW.moora.wae. qov.ay
Find us on
Facebook
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From: olivia boulton
Sent: Friday, 8 August 2025 9:51 AM

To: Shire of Moora <shire@moora.wa.gov.au>
Subject: 120885 - Rates

To Chlef Executive Officer

I'write to formally oppose the levy of the proposed Differential Rates for the 2025/2026 year.

Iam all for fair and equitable rate paying however, | believe the proposal lacks transparency and disclosure. Who, why, what.

I see It this way - you want to bring It in so that when properties stop going up by so much in this economical climate, they can still charge high rates (le rates go up on the Increase In Gross Rental
Value - GRV, so if the GRV doesn't increase [some evonomist say it coukd be expected to fall], you don't get to increase rates). Instead of not getting an increase on rates because the rental
value of your property hasn't increased, you can now charge based on rural UV {unimproved value}, which is just whatever the valuer general values your property at, as determined by them.

As a ratepayer and resident | belleve this adoption would be detrimental to our community.

Joanne Tripp and Antony Boulton
Ratepayers

Reply CEO

Proposed introduction of a differential rating system

@ GaviiRokins ® | © Reply | & Reply Al | —> Forward || K | | =+
(]

To olvia boulton Fri B/08/2025 2:26 PM
Cc © Geize Teineira: - Dallas Wood Harris;  Travis Bate

Dear Ms Tripp & Mr Boulton,
| acknowledge receipt of and thank you for your submission in respect of the Shire’s proposed introduction of a differental rating system.

The Shire will assess your submission, along with those received from other rate payers and will formally respond to you following the dose of the o peried and its of s received.

Thonk you for your interest in this matter.

Kind regords
Gavin Robins
Chief Ex=cutive Officer
M 0408 320 277
T 08 9651 0000
PO Box 211, Moora WA 6510
www.moora. we. gov.au
Find us on
Facebook
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FW: 120884 - Submission-Proposed Differential Rates 2025/2026

SeEiseR ® | S Rely | € ReoAll | —> Forward ‘U
To ) Gavin Robins; ' Bob Hoogland Fii8/0
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Sent: Thursday, 7 August 2025 5:19 PM -
To: Shire of Moora <shire@moora.wa.gov.au>
Ccf
Subject: 120884 - Submission-Proposed Differential Rates 2025/2026
7th August 2025
To Chief Executive Officer
I have rung Dallas, the Rate Payer Clerk for Moora, she has told us that we will not be impacted by this year's rate rise, If It Is to go ahead, but as a rate payer, we would like to object to this
differential rates rise.
1. We only own 11 hectares. (27.18 acre)
2. We have our Dear Father/Father In Law living his best days In the last part of his Life in our house on the "farm".
3. We du nolmake a profit lrom our “lfarm’,
4. We have for many years and still currently clean up debris or rubbish which has littered the road side verges in our boundary.
On Airstrip Road at present there are chemical bottles, wooden pallets, lounge chairs, plastic white posts, that have been there for over 4 months,
5. Why were the Rate Payers notified about this agenda so late, and why were the figures of the notification of meeting so hard to find?
6. What has happened in the Shire of Moora for this now to be looking at being changed?
7.How have you navigated as to who gets a rate rise, is it land size 7 use of land, or what 72?7?77
Who are being giving preferential treatment ?
8. What extra services will the land owner get, If their rates rise?
( Cleaner verges, cleaned culverts, footpaths, bitumen roads, graded road, If gravel?)
9. It does not seem like a fair system!.
10. Will rates continue to rapidly rise and who will be affected in future years if this agenda gets passed by council, and who or how do you select who this will affect?
Thank you for taking the time to read this emall.
Kind regards
Glenn &Jeanette Vanzetti
v
il s B ren e Eusimmn PNt F e e 1 [on] - L] - -

Reply CEO

Proposed Introduction of a Differential Rate System

P— ‘ @ ‘ & Reply | % ReplyAll | = Forward ‘ ‘ & ‘ ‘ .
o To jwarnzett Fri 8/08/2025 2:13

Cc @ Geize Teixeira; - Dallas Wood Harris; ' Travis Bate

Dear Mr & Mrs Vanzatti,
| acknowledge receipt of and thank you for your submission in respect of the Shire’s proposed introduction of a differential rating system.

The Shire will assess your submission, slang with those received from other rate payers and will formally respand to you following the close of the community period and its t of submissions received

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

Kind regards

Gavin Robins
Chief Executive Officer

M 0308 320 277

%r" T033651 0000
d PO Box 211, Moora WA 6510

or: 0v.0u

Find us on

Facebook



Attachment 9.1.3 - Appendix A — Analysis of 2-25/26 Differential Rates Submissions

Reply

Proposal to Introduce a Differential Rating System

Gavin Robins Reply | ) ReplyAll | — Forward | | i@ | ***
g 10 O Peter Camplin e 5. L

@ Geize Tesire;  Dalias Wood Harris;  Travis Bate

Dear Mr Camplin,
| acknowledge receipt of and thank you for your submission in respect of the Shire's proposed introduction of a differentiel rating system

The Shire will as:

25 your submission, along with those received from ather rate payers and will formally rezpond ta you following the close of the community comment period and its assessment of submissions received
Thank you for your interest in this matter.

Kind regards
Gavin Robins
Chief Executive Officer
M 0208 320277

w T 08 5651 0000
R
m

PC Box 211, Moora WA 6510

"vﬁ WWW.IMO O 8. Wa.ZOV. au

ity Find us on

Facebook

“This emall &5 private and confidential. The Information Included In this emall is reserved to the named addressee. If you are not the intended recipient, please advise the Shirz of Moora by return emall immadiately, and delete the emall
and any attachments. You may not share this message or any of its attachments. Please note that a5 the recipient, it is your responsibility to check the email for malicious software. The opinions disclosed by the sender do not represent
these of the shire of Moora. The Shire accepts no liability for any direct or indirect demage or loss resulting from, or in connection with, the use of the content of this em

Kind regards

Gavin Robins
Chief Executive Officer
M 0408 320 277
ﬁ” T 08 9651 0000
Ay PO Box 211, Maora WA 6510
Jacul  WwW.IM00Ta.Wa.gov.au
moora &
Co v sswees Find us on
Facebook
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Online witk: Microsoft Exchange  [@Display Settings [T EE - 1 + 100%

From: Peter Camplin

Sent: Friday, 8 August 2025
To: Gavin Robins <ceo@moora.y v.au
Subject: SUBMISSION :: DIFFERENTIAL RATES

| am voting NO to the differential rates.
| can't see how this is a fair rate to apply. More consultation is needed.

Regards
Peter Camplin
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Email and Record

FW: 120875 - Submission - Proposed Differential Rates 2025/2026
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Ce Geize Teixeirs;  Dallas Wood Hams

() Followr up. Start by Moniday, 11 August 2025. Due by Monday, 11 August 2025
oo 5
fmooxa

T08 9651 CO00
A PO Box 211, Moora WA 6510
W WWW.Mooro.weo.gov.ay

Find us on

Facebook

dedcte the emaland eay sttachncrts
damege of kas esulag from, e i

e addse the Shre of Mosee by e
ol Mocea The Shie oceepls as Tty for arn

ensage ot sy of ity o
the cament of tha e

t e the meats, Peese role Lhst

From: allyshia cantrill

Sent: Thursday, 7 August 2025 12:48 PM

To: Shire of Moora <shire@moora.wa.gov.au>

Subject: 120875 - Submission - Proposed Differential Rates 2025/2026

To Chief Executive Officer

I write to formally oppose the levy of the proposed Differential Rates for the 2025/2026 year.

Iam all for fair and equitable rate paying however, | believe the proposal lacks transparency and disclosure. Who, why, what.

I see it this way - you want to bring it in so that when properties stop going up by so much in this economical climate, they can still charge high rates [i.e. rates go up on the increase in Gross
Rental Value - GRV, so if the GRV doesn'tincrease [some economist say it could be expected to fall], you don’t get to increase rates). Instead of not getting an increase on rates because the
rental value of your property hasn't increased, you can now charge based on rural UV (unimproved value), which is just whatever the valuer general values your property at, as determined
by them.

As a ratepayer and resident | believe this adoption would be detrimental to our community.

Mark and Allyshia Birkle
Ratepayers

Get Qutlook for iOS

Online with: Microsoft Exchange T Display Settings 1 EE - ] 0

Reply CEO

FW: Differential Rates
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Kind regards,

Geize Teixeira
Mounager Financial Services
T 038 9651 000D
e A PO Box 211, Moora WA 6510
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From: Gavin Robins <ceo@moors wa.gov.au>
Sent: Thursday, 7 August 2025 1:34 PM

To: allyshia cantrill
Cc: Geize Telxeira <mfs@moora.w
Subject: Differential Rates

AU>; Travis Bate <travis.bate@rsm.com. au>

Der Cantrill,

lac receipt of your mote

The Shire will 3s5e55 your submission along with those received from other rate payers. It will farmally respond to you following the close of the period for lodgement of submissions.

Thank you for vour Interest in this matter.

Kind regards

Gavin Robins
Chief Executive Gfficer v
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FW: 120899 - Message from “RNP583879430F9E"

® | © Reply | & ReplyAll | —> Forwerd |G. E

Records Officer =
To Gavin Robins; ' Bok Hoogland Fri §/08/2025 4:30 PM
Cc Geize Teixeira; — Dallas Wood Hamris

;(;22;1600164841965 pdf B3 Open POFs in Adobe Acrobat

Afternoon
This objection was handed over the front counter and saved into synergy.

Kind regards,
Victoria Anderson
Administration & Records Officer

T 08 9651 0000

A PO Box 211, Moora WA 6510
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cEQ

Shire of Moora

34 Padbury Street

1DDRA WA 6510 SHIRE OF MCGORA
08" August 2025 LLRL

Obecticn to Differential Rating in Moora Shire

Thank you for this opportunity 1o object 1o ths proposal put up 1o Intreduce differential rating as was to be discussed
at the Special Meeting called on the 18% July 2025, The meeting did nat provide any clear informatian ragarding the
reasons for or againgt the proposal, Bits and pleces have filtered through about the proposal in various places since.

1 believe what you wish to introduce is not conducive to having happy ratepeyers, unless of course this year you are
2 rural farm 1and owner whos2 RID agan will be raduced on the dowriward trend from 1.1240 n 2014 to 0.004671
for the upcom ing year.

There has been so much talk back and forth throughout the community recently on your reasons why it has to be
done. Parhaps this process should have to the with more 3 detailed
than there had been until yesterday, 7 Aug.

1 have looked through the information prowided with LGIRS with regard to the introduction of Differential Rating and
read what your responsibties and actions required were for this and when you had to request permission from the
Minster.

I noted that the lowsst proposed RID had 10 b2 aver 50% less than the next lowest RID category and honesty |
Iaughed when | ealeulated the drfferance In your proposal was just 0.0001016 cents in the dollar. Feel free to correct
me if | have that wrong.

Another significant instruction was that if thare were 30 or less ratepayers that wou'd be affected theShire had to
notify them directly. The number of 35 or 37 could read as convenient perhaps

My thooghts would 1o natintroduce puta effortinto ising and repalring the
irregularities and inconsistencles In your towr planaing scheme.

¥ the latest one is £4 version 1 of 2021 it certainly requires attention. At the north end of town Rural Residential
Iand holdings are predominately being charged GRY. Over the east skie of town it is the same and then down the
south west we are on UV rating. Many of theie properties all aver town are similar in hectares and used for the
same purpases.

Sauth end of Moors is pretty much neglected by the Shire — Webb, West Brown Street and South Long ara stll
gravel which is disgusting to negotiate in winker and the only service 10 them is what they pay for - a rubbish service
Why does this 3rea get selected 1o have 3 significant Increase?

\What you are trying to intraduce is unfalr and 1 object Lo Differential Rating being ntroduced to the Shire of Mocea

"o
i




Attachment 9.1.3 - Appendix A — Analysis of 2-25/26 Differential Rates Submissions

Emall and Record
FW: 120876 - Fw: Differential rates - submission for objection

Shire of Moora }@“) Reply | € Regyan | <> foward | i || o0 |
To © Gavin Rebing Bl Mooglend Tha 77082023 233 PRA
Ce © Gaize Teeien; 0 Dallag Wood Harie

@_ RATES - InCease - Gifencial etter v Shite = 055.00Ck

1768

Kindregares,

Victona Anderson
Adriniztrafion & Record: Officer

T08 9681 0000
APS Dox 211, Mosra WA 6310
w
Find uson
Facebook
Prease e St
ot i & e s b T 10 ot e KOs it s S by i e 0 e Pt ol 4o Moo ' St - et
From: Ross farber
Sont: Thuredsy, 7 .
Tor Shire of Moora <shire@mocrawa gorau>
Subject: 120376 - Fw: Differantial ates - wibmission for objection
ATTACHMENT-LETTER
Phief Emcushm Dfficer The Shie of Mo: o the Shire of Msora. This
Shire ofMoora communty,
34 Pacitury Strest heed ths
MOOKA ViA 6310
Regards
5 Aot 2025 Rasa Farber,
Subj 2025/26
Mestingon 16 kity 2025,
Although
regarding who the propasel wil affect, with concillon being cc'd in, a cloar iosponse
B3 Ve rocened, therstors | con orfy 633wme that my property ot Lot 143 H/N 138
Cooper Straat, Hoora wil be atincted,
Semall properties’ land e A F: 3
theugh | was not notified of the change and request clarification on the matter. My
proparsy, an par tha 2034 ratas nasica, it Batad an UV. Changss 16 tha rtinghwwm nat
been made cleer to the mtepayars it wil offect.
1 wish to b pe the ticts of the chenge shoutt
take place, " "
As per e Shir's meeting mirutes, the increase to be geneted frem the 3roposed
ot v ve from
tha shirs, it & saalad rosd. We have 0 straat bghting fostpahe, karsing o¢ sccass ©
deep sewernge 3nd dranage i totally nadecuate because the denins that ore in place
| st axtrarvaly concarmed sbout the lack of understandabls inforration por to the
Specil Meeting. the y
for alfouied secn decuily bum vownel erd
| romind you that landowners o UV Spocial Rural roted propeties recene fow benefins
stlived above, e of
the 37 groportion. A foe faermiand, g L 10 inormae
or decrease, as| am ledto believe?
Reply CEO
FW: Differential rates proposal
| ¢ @ [ fonar | [@] [+
Gavin Fobins (@] O haty | % repyht | S R L] ed
o © Geice Teieina: - Dollas Weod Hark: © Teavis Bate Fi /08/2025 1:33PM
From: Gavin Robins
Sent: Friday, 8 August 2025 1:44 PV
To: Ross Farber crasstarbes@hotrigil com>
Subject: Differential rates groposs
DearMr Fartar,
1acknowledge receipt of and hank yeu for your ha Shiew's 4 of 4 diffecmtial ratag sy
The Shire willassess your subnission, along wil rate toyeu - of t ved
Thani yeous fie yous inferest in this matter
Kind regards
Gavin Robins
Chief Erecutive Officer
M0408 320 277
089651 0000
PO Bax 211, Moon WA 650
Or1  MOORMOS W%
e s Find us on
Facebook
| The L} 1f you are mot the intended recipient, please advise the Shire of Moors by return emal immediately, 90d delets the email
3nd 3ny AtacAmants, You mar nat share this massage or any of i 0 5 your heck the somuare 40 nat reprasent

those of the thire of Moora, The Shire accept: no labdity for any direct or \ the use of this email.”
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FW: 120879 - Submission - Proposed Differential Rates 2025/2026

. < R & ReplyAll | —> Forward
Shire of Moora © | © Rey D feay bkt
To ' GavinRebins; . Bob Hoogland Thu 7/08/

Cc © Geize Texxeir;  Dallas Woed Hams

Find us on a
Facebook

T enell s privet= 40 coide sl Tre of 10 Ehe Mot et addneseas. F oo ane 10T The intentied racipiect. hease a9Ase the Folle of Mosca by re0ars emad inme@inely, 100 deete the souaf and sty achmects Yo sy 101 9o INe sessage o1 3y of s sachments, Pleae note tha

s responsal et ed by the sewdel co cot represar Srose of the Shie of Moors The Shire accepts o0 bl for 2y diect o indinact d amage 0f 5055 Tew M ag oo, of i conmection A, the e of the cossm of this emal®

From; Jessica Carter
Sent: Thursday, 7 August 2025 4:26 PM
To: Shire of Moora <shire @maora.wa.govau>

Subject: 120879 - Submission - Proposed Differential Rates 2025/2026

Dear Chief Executive Officer,
| am writing to formally express our opposition to the levy of the proposed Differential Rates for the 2025/2026 financlal year.

While we support the principle of fair and equitable rate-paying, we believe the proposal lacks transparency and sufficient disclasure. There are several critical questions left unanswered regarding
the "who, why, and what" of this propesal, which we feel are necessary for a full understanding of its impact.

We perceive the situation as follows: the intention seems to be that, when property values no longer increase significantly due to the current economic climate, the Shire may still seek to levy high
rates. if the Gross Rental Value (GRV) of properties does not rise (and some economists suggest it may even decline), the Shire would traditionally not be able to increase rates based on GRV. However,
with the propased changes, the Shire could instead base rates on the rural Unimproved Value (UV), which is determined by the Valuer-General’s valuation of the property.

As ratepayers and residents of the Moora Shire, we believe this proposed adoption will have a detrimental impact on our community. The shift in how rates are calculated could place an unfair burden
on property owners, particularly when property values are under pressure,

We respectfully request further clarification on the rationale for this change, as well as more transparency around how it will affect the local community. We hope that the Shire will take our concerns
into account and reconsider this proposal.

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter. We look forward to your response.

Kind regards,
Paul Rumbold & Jessica Carter
Ratepayers, Moora Shire
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120775 - = ission - Proposed Dif ial Rates 2025/2026
Q@ - I L
To " Shire of Msoea
To Chief Executive Officer
Asal Inthe Shire i 2013and & Moara since 1990 | REJECT for rates 1o be
change creates iy an us V them divide and further stress under the extreme financial pressurein the cost of Uving 90% ofthe population is aleady facing.
Increasingthe rates but such 2 high smount will result ina huge Incresse In mtes paying ahuge PIop upfor sak and fsmilies leaving town due 1o 1o longer being abie 1o aford 1o own property in @ tewn which hos such minimel

senices that are poorlymaintsined.

Htha ahira neads to incuante rates becautait ean’t atford ite dabts thas parhaps rmdiwing your and a1 applying to laent should ba axplerad

Kind Regards.

Jenma Clemeshs
0423 588 129



Emak and Recoed
120767 - Submission, Differential rates 2025/2026

o e S
T Shee .
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=3 Ferward

© teply | ® Reyan |

To Gavin,
We are writng which Y
Despite this will pl thers has been frox Shire. Most of via socisl media, y thenthis
Process hen fofled 1o mest therm.
0008326, 10 0.004671 for UV = Rural. resultsin # $270 per /.00 top of the 3% ide. That's anextra $10. of with
no clear senices.
Onlyhalf of the urbar are affected. Ths ral Questions about squity Why i w8 not?
Vihat Are We Actusily Paying For?
Thors a1 ne stroattights n our area for satety
There are for our of ride to school.
‘When trees fall , the Shire smply the side rather
Basi: Infrastructure and services are lacking or inadaquate compared to other parts of town.
Recently, the Shire ch d ot h bars, staking it emergency senices. While we alety ! physical It signsge or dentifisrs h PPOr hange.
R burden of updati licences, utitties, agercies atour Ll And now, just months later, we are hit with a sieep asd disproportionate rate rise.
The Shire’ falrness, equity, this Nor does it reflact the goal. g “quality nd d in your rsting
statement.
Rather than targetng o small group of residents. POCIty TO poy , We urge the Shies 10;
1. Pause ploper
2.Ergage ly behind this rate.
3. Prwide fuy those pay

This rate proposalis poorly communicated.

Sincarety,

Tim snd Lisa Kli

Get Quitiock for Aadroid

06950 - Submission

< © Guze Temmn: B Admin

Dear Mr & Mrs King

Thark you for your interest in this matter

TheS! afterthe clase of th s
Kind regarés
Gavin Robins
Chief Executive Officer
MOs08 320277
T8 5651 2000

PO Do 231, MOSS WA 9310

B f [

€ Reply | &) RepyAN | > Fe

Wed 2301




[Emalt and record
FW: Proposed Differential Rates Submission - against

Gavin Robins
To © Dllis Wood Hawis
Cc © Gear Temery  Traws Bate

Fal G af M - Lobtondacs
16 K8

Stat your reply all with | Recenved, thank you. |||nnyou [o«mnwx (@ teedback

1o Dalkes,
A3 indicated in y last message. please fed belov, the most recest letter rom Ms Sein
This leter has cnly been sent to Cowncillars.

Knd regards.
Gavin

From: Cr Tracy Lefroy <crtief MOOCA W, LoV IS

SO WeANASIRY, & AUBUST 205 SHI M

To: Gan Robins <CeoRmoon wa fovau>

Subject: FW: Froposed Differential Rates Submission - against

From: Narele Bein
Date:Wednesday, o
To: Shire of Hoora <shire@moon.wa.gov.au>

Attachment 9.1.3 - Appendix A —

> forwact | | 0 e

Thu 7/0/2035 531 Pl

© | © Repty | € Repyma

Ce: C TracyLatroy <. wa.govau>, Cr Denise Ci . Gabert

£00.8u>, Cr Troy D £00.8U>, Cr Steva Gilbert

v, gov.au, Cr Tracey Exington <grierringlon@meora.wagov.ay>, Cr Ken Seymour <erisaymour®moom wa ovau>

8! sy o au>, Cr Sheryl Bryan <grabrypn@
Subjest: P Patea - ogalnat
Hello
Pleas find attached
Kind regards
Narels Bein
‘Submission Letter
Ehief Executive Oficer Ase the rates ke larmland, whewe an income is generated, to incease or decrease, as |
Shire of Moora am lead to beleve.
34 Podbery Sureer
MOORA WA 8510 by Moo his
chear 1t this ropcsal has caused MuGh angst WIthin eur community, and | hoge that
 Augus 2025
Regarcs.
Subject - Proposed Differential Rate 2078/26 Norete Bein
Meating 30 16" July 2025,
attect, g, resconse,
» 5 e aMected
Bough | was ot notliad of tha changs and request clarfication on the matter. Our
§roperty,as per the 2024 rates natice, is isted as UV, Changes 1 this ratng have not
baan made clase o the rvanmenn it wil sface.
we the taczs of Y the changs shauld
Wl plans, wh hanesi?
45 pac the Shice's maeting minums, the ncreass 1o be gaarteé from the propesad
properties. Given where ur propenty i stusmed, the only benefit we curntly receive
Fomn tha shies, i for our gravel read 1o ba @raded, now aad again. We have no sTaet
Thting, Nestpatie, barting o aieres
phary e S o the
araa whaes | .
Special Meeting. Given the e propssal,
WPUTUITIES for SMECted Landownens 1o ek Clrificaun drecty fom seuncil, end
contin Asitwas,
propoaal from severni Face Book posts, none of which wave generated by the Shie of
Powes.
Ihave beon ey or
e Shure of Moora Senicr Aates Officer. The oificer has calculsted the rates for e
Oty and the increass is sitstantial - ovee 5700, Osce agan, | revried you that
Rurol
e propesies.
Further Correspondence
FW: Shire of Moora Proposed Differential Rates 2025-2026
B ¢ T
s o (@] 6 town [ © sy [ 5 et | 8] [
To  RateOfficer Tha 5 135 P
(D) This message is pan of 3 traked oN CHEk hare 10 1in€ A8 reiated o 10 ops
Imege01.pg B n QA PIOposed OiTerentisiRates 2232020001 -ummnmmoou x
i 2218 L= B
-
Thanks for the attached Dallas - but its abit too late
1 have submitted our objection regardieg the proposed differential rates
Are yeu able to advise if our property will be affected? Our assessment number is A3222
Regands
Narele Bein
From: Dallas <gallag.wood, harr T BV
Sent: Thursda; AM (UTG=00:00) Perth
To: Todd Ben
Subject: FW: Shire of Mosra Proposed Diffarential Rutes 2025-2006
‘Goodmoming,
1know a sutmissicn has been sent, but you are on my List for the attached information.
Pl attached the IntheQ&A vide fth stes that th |

ck
has advertised for public submission.

Youwith your enquiry, | can be contacted by smail: [REDMCOr wa 2ov.ay

it
of by mobile phone:0484 258 827.

Xind segards

Analysis of 2-25/26 Differential Rates Submissions
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Email

—--Original Messaga—

From: Mark & Katrina Lee

Sent: Thursday, 7 August 2025 9:43 AM

To: Shire of Moora <shire@moors.wa.gov.au>

Subject: Submission - Proposed Differential Rates 2025/2026

To Chief Executive Officer

1write to formally oppose the levy of the proposed Differential Rates for the 2025/2026 year.

Iam all for fair and equitable rate paying | believe the proposal lacks parency and di . Who, why, what.

I see It this way - you want to bring It In 5o that when properties stop going up by 50 much in this ecenomical climate, they can still charge high rates (le rates go up on the Increase In Gross Rental Value - GRV, so If the
GRV doesn’t Increase [Iits expected to fall], you don’t get to increase rates). instead of not getting an Increase an rates because the rental value of your property hasn’t increased, you can now charge based on rural
UV {unimproved value), which is just whatever the valuer general values your property at, as determined by them.

As a ratepayer and resident | believe this adoption would be | to our ity

Mark & Katrina Lee

Ratepayers
v
RE: Submission - Proposed Differential Rates 2025/2026
Gavin Rabins (@] reo [ € neovar [ 5 rovars | [ -
To Mark & Katrina Lee Thu 7/08/2025 11:38 AM
Cc © Gesze Teixera; © Dalles Wood Harris; ) Travis Bate
-

Dear Mr and Mrs Lee,
I acknowledge receipt of your differentizl rate submission.
The shire will assess your submission along with those received from other rate payers. It will formally respond to you following the close of the periad for lodgement of submissions.

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

Kind regards

Gavin Robins

Chief Executive Officer

M 0408 320 277

T 089651 C000

PO Box 211, Moora WA 6510

7C23c872092538411db01bd2ech2 £8ae hE%7C0%7 C0%7CH38901347065787034%7CUnknown®7CTWFEphGZsb3dBeyiFbXBOaUTheGRIONRYD WUSHYIDIWE IAUM DAWMCISIHAICUXaW&zIMISIKE O o TWED b ClsiidUlioyTO%
3D%3DE67COTCITCITCE sdata=IyGLLWITH%2 BPMBLISIDSA2xirl|UWWZUIvsg3UFbi19k4%3D&reserved=0

“This email is private and confidential. The information included in this email is reserved to the named addressee. If you zre not the intended recipient, please advise the Shire of Moora by return email immediataly,
and delete the email and any attachments. You may not share this ge or any of its . Please note that as the recipi itis your ility to check the email for mali The opi
disclosed by the sender do not represent those of the Shire of Moora. The Shire accepts no liability for any direct or indirect damage or loss resulting from, or in connection with, the use of the content of this email”

—--Original Message—

From: Shire of Moora <shire@mo 3.20v.au>
Sent: Thursday, 7 August 2025 10:42 AM

Ta: Gavin Robins <ceo@maoora.
Ce: Gelze Texelrs <mis@moora.wa.gov.au>

Subject: FW: Submission - Proposed Differential Rates 2025/2026




Attachment 9.1.3 - Appendix A — Analysis of 2-25/26 Differential Rates Submissions

FW: Differential Rates Proposal

. . | @ | & reply | & Replyan > Forward
@ Gavin Robins | @ | Py | ply Al | W |
o @ Geize Terceirs; © Dallas Wood Harris; ' Travis Bate Thu 7/08/2025 11:28 AM
(]

Start your reply all with: | Recsived, thankyou. | | Thankyoul | | Receipt acknowledged. | (F) Feedback

Good morning All.
Please find attached, a letter of objection to the Implementation of differential rates from Julie Walsh.
Please note that Julie is President of the Moora Chamber of Commerce and industry.

Regards
Gavin

From: Julie Walsh

Sent: Thursday, 7 August 2025 11:10 AM

To: Shire of Maora <shire@moora.wa.gov.au>; Gavin Robins <
crsgilbert@moora.wa.gov.au>; Cr Sheryl Bryan <crsbryan@moora.v
Subject: Differential Rates Proposal

a.gov.au>; Cr Steve Gilbert

To Whom It May Concem

Please be advised that| am writing to oppose the change of rating systems to Differential Rates for the next round of rates for 2025/2026.

I have read the literature you've provided us, and | must commend you on the clearly written explanations, that have still left me personally completely bewildered as to the following:

Which areas this will affect

How the areas affected are chosen to be rated as such

What the future changes In rateability and Land worth have In store far those areas affected
How the Valuer General values the land you are proposing to apply this impost to.

a. |speakfrom personal experience, aswe have a bare 5 acre block of Crewn Leasa. 10 years ago, when we purchased the property, the Valuer General attempted to more than treble the Leased
value of the bare land. We fought back, and it took 8 months for them to re-value the land at a reascnable rate, within acceptable values. This has held for the last 10 years, and this yaar, they
have once again re-valued the land, and have been much more circumspect in their valuation of the Crown Lease, FYl - the rate they have applied this year is only 2/3 of the rate they tried to
apply 10 years ago.

PN

I am strongly of the opinion that the Differential Rates system will cause serlous unrest In the community — not least because 1t Is such a difficult proposition to explain to the man on the street —ergo-me,

| see no streng benefit for the Shire to undertake this Differential Rate System, as the projected Shire income would not be werth the angst | am sure it will cause, now and in the future, due to the following
reasons:

1. Inequity and Perceived Unfaimess - Differential rates can create a sense of unfairness among stakeholders. When different groups are charged different rates forthe same service or taxed differently,
it may be perceived as favouritism or discrimination, especially if the criteria for differentiation are not transparent or well-justified. See my bewildered comment above.

2. Administrative Burden and Complexity - Implementing and managing a differential rate system requires more resources. Authorities must track eligibility, enforce compliance, and handle disputes.
This Increases administrative costs and can lead te Inefficlencles In governance or service delivery. | think if we're having this much trouble understanding how It's applied, then so will the Shire!

3. Potential for Abuse and Lobbying - Differential systems can be exploited by interest groups who lobby for favourable rates. This undermines the integrity of the system and can lead to economic
distortions, where decisions are driven by political and personal influence rather than sound policy.

4. Market Distortion - Charging different rates can distort market behaviour. For example, businesses might relocate or restructure to fallinto a lower-rate category, leading to inefficiencies and unintended
conseguences In the local economy.

5. Reduced Transparency - A uniform rate system is easier for the public te understand and manitor. Differential rates can cbscure the true cost of services or taxation, making it harder for local residents
and landholders to hold institutions accountable.

Thank you for the opportunity to have the right of reply on this matter.

Regards Julie Walsh
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Email and Record
FW: 120896 - Submission
@ Shire of Moora @ | € Reply | % ReplyAll | —> Forward |u

] Gavin Robins; ' Bob Hoogland
Ce Geize Teeirs; - Dallas Wood Hamis

-
* shire of
moora
7089651 €000
A PO BOX 211, MOOIC WA 6510
W www . moora.wa.qov.au
Find us on
Facebook
“Tha . The ot el e £ ha named sddremas. I WU 30 10t the ten et recipek phises asvise the Srire of Moses by ratum amaldimmediately, s0g delete the amaal and sy attachments. You raay 10t share this message oc any of £ stachraants. Masse note thut
a1 tha recipionk, it & pour respo adibil by b chach the emal for mal ciows softwars. The Spitions discased by the sender co fot represant Bose of the Shire of Moora The Shirs sccapts no liabi by for any direct or indiroct damage or leas resuling from, of B comnEcicn with, Bhe uea of the cantart of this amad’
From: Phil
Sent: Friday, -
To: Gavin Robins hire of Moora ~zhire@moors wa.gov.ou>
Subject: 120836 - Submission
To Chief Executive Officer
I write to formally oppose the levy of the proposed Differential Rates for the 2025/2026 year.
Iam all for fair and equitable rate paying however, | believe the proposal lacks transparency and disclosure. Who, why, what.
I see it this way - you want to bring it in so that when propertias stop going up by so much in this aconomical climate, they can still charge high rates (ie rates go up on the increase in Gross
Rental Value - GRV, so if the GRV doesn’t increase [some evonomist say it could be expected to fall], you don't get to increase rates). Instead of not getting an increase on rates because the
rental value of your property hasn’tincreased, you can now charge based on rural UV (unimproved value), which is just whatever the valuer general values your property at, as determined
by them.
As a ratepayer and resident | believe this adoption would be detrimental to our community.
Phillip Bashford
L

Reply CEO

Proposed introduction of a Differential Rating System

@ Gavin Robins @| € Reply l % Reply Al | > Forword | | i ‘

To ) Phil Fri 8/06/2025 324 PM

Cc ) Geize Teineira;  Dallas Wood Harris; ' Travis Bate

Desr Mr Basford,

| acknowledge receipt of and thank you for your submission in resgect of the Shire’s proposed introduction of & dif ial reting systern.

The Shire will assess your submission, aleng with those received from other rate payers and will formally respond to you following the close of the i period and its of issions received
Thank you for your interest in this matter.

Kind regards

Gavin Robins
Chief Executive Officer

M 0408 320 277
708 9551 0000
PO Box 211, Mcora WA 8510
g MOGE] trmooms.we souay
*rurim s, Find us on
Facebook

“This email s privitie snd conficersa. The iformaton induded n this emal is reserved £ the samed sedrassea 1 you are w0t the istended tecipint, plea adase tha Sre of Moors by retars srad imeee atsly, s9d ddate tha amad and sey ttachraants, You rap 1ot shars this memage or sy of ifs aMtachmeats, Please rote that
a1 tha recipiart, it & 7 eneck satwaca. Tre cpi by tre sander 49 nt rap: theae of the Shire of Waaea, The Shire sceepts e Basiity for sy direst o insieact Sumage or kiss g From, o wath o this smai”
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Email and Record
FW: 120895 - Differential rates
< 3 g
Shife of Moora ® | € Rely 5 Reply Al | —> Forward
To ' Gavin Robing;  Bob Hoogland Frig/
Cc Geize Teixeira: - Dallas Wood Hamis
i =
oy
moora
108 9451 0000
A PO Box 211, Meoora WA 4510
w WAWJINCOra.wo.gov.ay
ind us on
Facebook
“This cmalis private ond conider¥ evt. iheme afhvie the SNIE of Moor by retar s cxol imme€iotey, evd ddcte the cmal and evy ot achvaerts You map 20! Sie this message of avy of i1s attechmeats. Mease nole that
25 the wecigient, ts re Shire of Waoes. The Srire accents wo fatiity for ey clest ce incirect damage cr kas IEsNAg frinm, CF ) COTmeton e, the 852 of the coent of hs emat®
>
From:
Sent: Friday, 8 August 2025 2:47 PM
To: Shire of Maora <shire@moora.wa.gov.au>
Subject: 120895 - Differential rates
Good afternoon
We would like to oppose the proposed levy of the differential rates for 2025/2026. We think its unfair and disappointing to have received no formal notification regarding this matter from
the Shire as to who this is going to affect? There seems to be no transparency. We are ratepayers on a house and also a vacant block of land so if the GRV doesn't increase does that mean
you can Increase the rates on the unimproved value??
Should this proposal go ahead we believe it will be detrimental to & lot of our community given the cost of living crisis we currently live in. Itis only fair that all ratepayers should given the
opportunity to decide on this matter.
regards
ni 'Har
=
Reply CEO

Proposed Introduction of Differential Rating

Gavin Robins ‘@‘ € Reply ‘ ) Reply All | — Forward “
To pdohemn @bigpond.com Fri 808720

Cc @ Geize Teixesra:  Dalles Wood Harms; © Travis Bate

35 PM

Dear Mr & Mrs Chern,
| acknowledge receipt of and thank you for your submission in respect of the Shire’s propesed introducnon of o differential rating system.

The Shire will assess your submission, along with these receved from other rate pavers and will formally respond to you following the close of the period and Its of recelved.

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

Kind regards
Gavin Robins
Chief Executive Officer
| M 0408 320 277
T08 9651 0000
PO Box 211, Mooro WA 6510
Ml WWWMOONE. Wa. 20V
f:noora
2 Find us on
Facebook
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[Emalt and Recoed
FW: 120890 - Submission - Differential Rates Proposal

Shire of Moora ®
Te Gave Robine  Bob Mooglaed

Cc © Geise Teinwien: * Dalet Wood Harris

%) Shireletter re étferental rating " docx
10K

Kind eegards

Victora Andanon
Administration & Records Officer

T08 9551 0000
APOBOX 211, MOOrs WA 6510
w
Find e on
Facebook
- A e e goiss hathe D ot st P s B

From;|
Sent: Friday. § August 2025 143 PR

To: Gavin Robing <Cceo@mood wa gov.au>; Shire of N ROV. 3>
Subjedt: L2085 - Submission - Orffereritial Rites Proposal

HiGavin,
Please objecting to the Lfar Council to adopt.
Regards
Pater Van Der Ende
i e s PR WWAS 00 . = -
Attachment
heczo Petr Van Der Ende
Srirect Mocea
Padbury 8 & dugunt 2025
Dear Gavin,
1owaas “his wil B
By iszhange. T propertes.in o smail
otn who would be mpacied.
Powewe et
Adnar
applied t0 UV Rural Urban properies.
. ating woutd
Narana e nom
nes e
Shive aopa
sropery 0 v i
appikcrion of adfTecenial ing system.
yoars. sopted,
0 tota rate the Shive caleets.
« e pun
Rrgaas
ReslyCEO

RE Submission - Differential Rates Proposal
’ Gain Robins O © hesr | % gy | > rormars | (o] [

mm eoceen 3 e, | Trait Bate

Dear Mr Van Ser Ende

respect of the E sed
The Shice will 1356335 your SUDMEIION, SONE with thise ther rate payers and ly reipon you o pencd and ved.
Thant you foryour interest in fhis matter
Wind regerds
Gavin Robins.
Chief Executive Offcer
MS0S 320277
T 03 9651 0200
POBoR 211, Moora WA 831
- Fndos on
Facebook
“Thus emait e— s cererved 1o " ’ e
and awy You may not shase thi v of & L L th ! is your L
those of the Shire of Noora. The Shire am deect o , the wie of the contert of this emad”

Frodl
Sent:Fridey, £ August 2025 1:43 PM

W5 GUVIn AGLID “LEREIIRSIRNLERLIN, FWE O MO SRl i ISRl ERLEN "
Subject: Submission - Differental Rates Propesel

i Gann,

Please find sttached my letter objecting © the M o ado) »

Regeeds
Pater van Dur Encie



Attachment 9.1.3 - Appendix A — Analysis of 2-25/26 Differential Rates Submissions

Email and Record

FW: 120900 - Rate increase
[@\ 5 Reply ‘ &) Reply Al ‘ > Forward | s'\ =

S T:57 AM

Shire of Moora
To Gavin Robins; - Bob Hoogland Mon 11/
Cc Geize Texeirg, . Dallas Wood Harris

Shire of Moora rates increase.pdf BB Open PDFs in Adobe Acrobat X
63KB

Kind regards.

Victerio Anderson
Adminisiration & Records Officer

T05 9651 0000
A PO Box 211, Moora WA 6510

Find us on

Facebook

“Tric omat s private v comfdential mekrtes 208 tecuee. F Y00 3% AL Hhe MIAOEAE IAEIEANE FEALS 30208 the Shirw of WISEE iy 1606 16 Wl ETTeciemy, nd 4okl Ehe 8 Ml e sy HICNTAGE Y My At S thK Fwucge o sy of e At mmet Pl cote that
F Meses, The S accacts 0o babity for wy Smet o iadenct dumage o loc mukieg from, o in cOncwetion with, the Uee of she conteat of thk smas ™

< the aciziemt, £ 16 40UT SR £ check the woual| 101 (¥l 0UE Gkxam The 006 NE Heoame by the wnder dn o cepesernt o o Eha i

FNW
sent rday, 3 AUBUS )

To: Shire of Mcora <shire@moora.wa.gov.au
Subject: 120900 - Rate increase

Attachment

To whom it may concern in the Shire of Moora,

| am writing In regards to the possible rate increase for some in the Moora Shire owners. To put it
simply, | don’t think there snould be a Shire rate increase. If you want to be nice and decrease the
rates in these hard times, then go for it but we all know that will never happen. Unfortunately we
have not had an increase in our wages to supplement the increase in rates.

| believe increases to rates should only be once improvements have been made for those owners
that it affects that counteract the rise. | can’t allow my children to ride their bikes to school as its
unsafe. We don't even have mail delivery.

By the looks of it The Shire of Moora needs to concentrate on one job at a time. For Instance the
large pots in the middle of Gardiner St that looks like a forgotten project that was never planned out
properly. Or why the netball courts are on the opgosite side of town to the rec centre now even if
we’re meant to be getting a big flash new sports centre that will maybe eventually come. Why
wouldn’t you just build the courts where they are going to be and not do it twice costing twice. Or
the whispers I've heard about getting rid of the bike track or up grading It, whichever one is
happening.

In regards to notifying the people who will be affected, | don‘t think this has been address the right
way. | belleve we are meant to be notified in two different ways with reasonable amount of time. |
have received paperwork in the mail 1 day before the deadline, which s not really notification, it's
stating what will happen and | am yet to receive my second form. Has The Shire of Moora heard of
the telephone? It's an amazing invention that allows you to guarantee that the person on the other
end has heard the information that they need, even if it to confirm that they know there is a meeting
being held for the affected owners at a certain time and place.

If you thought this was the right and just thing to do then you wouldn‘t be sending out the
paperwork nearly 24hrs prior to the deadline for the rate payers to have a response. If you thought
this was fair then the Shire of Moora wouldn’t be trying to hide it hoping we don’t see it or have time
to respond and it would be put out there for us all to see, understand and have time to try to adjust
for the fair invaice that was to come. To me and many others |'ve spoken 100, the Shire of Moora
seems to be trying to weasel this this through which means it can’t be good for us, only the Shire,

What I can understand from the Differential rates proposal Q and A papers is that we, the owners,
have to buy our property, then we, the owners, pay for ant improvements and all the shire
permits/payments that come with that impeovement, to then have our rates go up because we have
Improved OUR property. Is this correct?

With regards

Emma and Mark Panizza
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—--Original Message—
Sent: Friday, 8 AUEUS

To: Shire of Moora <shire@moora.wa.gov.au>
Subject: 120889 - Rate increases

Maora Shire Executive

Iam writing to concerns with the implementation of the new rating system being proposed by the Moora Shire.

I have had a conversation with the rates officer and though | am not grossly affected with the subjective rate increase | do have concerns that this system will adversely affect others. | am still unsure how this rating
system will affect me going forward???

My concerns are with the poor communication of this rating system to those affected, a small group of Iand holders could have been contacted well before the community imploded on itseif. In this economic climate
the thought of significant rate outlay has cause undue stress and anxiety on Individuals and families.

For these reasons | believe that the Shire should not adopt the rating system until clearer longterm outcomes can be presented to those directly affected.

I hope that this situation can be resolved to the benefit of all parties.

Margaret Nothdurft

v
Online with: Microsoft Exchange  [@DisolaySettings [0 G - ———49———+ 1003

RE: 120889 - Rate increases

7 Reply ‘ %) ReplyAll | — Forward | | i

Fri 8/08/2025 3:20 PM

(@]

LeTe Iexein, Uallas Wood Harns; Travis Bate

Dear Ms Nothdurft

I acknowledge receipt of your message of 8 August and your addmonal comments,
Thank you for this consideration.

The Shire will respond further to these comments when all submissions are to hand and assassed.

Kind regards

Gavin Robins

Chief Executive Officar

M 0408 320 277

T D8 9651 CO0D

PO Box 211, Moora WA 6510

“This email is private and confidental. The information included in this email is reserved to the named addressee. If you are not the intended recipient, please advise the Shire of Moora by return email immediately,
and delete the email and any attachments. You may not share this message or any of Its attachments. Please note that as the It 15 your resp y to check the email for malicious software, The opinions
disciosed by the sender do not represent those of the Shire of Moora, The Shire accepts no llability for any direct or Indiract damage or loss resulting from, or In connection with, the use of the content of this emall.”

—--Original Message——

From: Shire of Moora <shire@moora.wa.gov.au>

Sent: Friday, 8 August 2025 2:28 PM

To: Gavin Robins <ceo@meora.wa.gov.au>; Bob Hoogland <dcec@ moora.wa.gov.au>

Cc: Geize Teixeira <mfs@moora.wa.gov.au>; Dallas Wood Harris <dallas.wood.harris@moora.wa.gov.au>
Subject: FW: 120889 - Rate increases
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EMAIL
FW: 120877 - Submissions - Proposed Differential Rates 2025/26

S ot (@ ' © Reply | € Repiy Al | > Forvard | | i |

To Gavin Alobing; ' Bob Hoogland Thu 7/08/2
Cc © Geize Tepeira; - Dallas Wood Harris

52548M

@] Chief Executive Officer.docs
16KB

Kind reqards,

Victoria Anderson
Adminisiration & Records Officer

shc ol

T 0B 9651 0CCO

A PO BOX 211, MoOra WA 6510

W W moora.wa.gov.ou
Find us on

Facebook

“This el & et o corfidensicl. Tre informetion il wded in Ui el 3 rese
a3 the recigient, itis your e

-~
Sent’ P S e

To: Shire of Moora <shire @moora.wa.gov.au>
Subject: 120877 - Submissions - Proposed Differential Rates 2025/26

% the naans sddressee, ¥ you e 024 the itended rcipont, ploese cdrise the Shire of Moz Sy retumn cmail immediately, aod dekets the cmall and any atechments, You mary 124 shers Bhis message or ey of € stacrments Mosse note thet
selased Ly the sender do nol evmet thase of the Shire of Moora The Shis sccepts no liabilty for any direet of indinect dasg= of bass resadting frum, o1 in connsction with, the use af the contert of this s’

Please find attached our submission - for consideration.
Regards

Kathy and Les Moses

ATTACHMENT-LETTER

[Chief Executive Dfficer
Shire of Moora

34 Paobury Strest
MOORA WA 6510

7 August 2025

Subject - Proposed Differential Rate 2025/26
We are writing to formally object to the proposed rate increase as discussed at the Special Meeting on
15th July 2025.

Authough | have requested aduice from yourself via email regarding who the proposal will affect, with
counciliors being cc'din, | am yex 10 receive a clear response, therefore | can only assume that my
propenty at 8345 Bindoon Mcora Road Moora will be affeczd.

small properties/ land holdings have ssemingly been reclassifiad as “Urban Farmiand,” though | was not
notified of te thange and request clarification on the matter. Qur property, as per the 2024 rates notice,
is isted as UV. Changes to this rating have not been made desr 1o the ratepayers it will affect.

| wish 10 be providad with the facts of how Councl determined why the change should 1ake place, who
recommended and who will benefit from the charge/s?

A5 per the Shire's mesting minutes, The Incresse 10 be ganarated from the proposed changes o the rating
structure Is glanned to fund Infrastructure and services for aftected progerties. 8345 Sindocn Maora Aoad
has been our property for 33 vears and given where itis situated, the anly bznefit we currently receive
from the shire, Is for the Wb Street gravel road 1o e £raded, Now anc 3£ain. Even Naving contactzd e
Shire of this period of time for improvements 1 be made ig. bitumen of Webb Street. This is an ongoing
concem, particularly the dry part of the year, because of the dust. It is aciually now becoming a health
issue. If the rate increase progresses, plesse provide an explanation on what new senices the Shire
intends to provide for the ares where we Ive.

We are still extremely concerned about the lack of understandable information prior to the Special
Meetng. Given the compiexity of the propasal, we believe there should have been opgortunities for
affected landowners to seek clarification directly from Council, and canfirm =xactly which properties are
impacted. As it was, | was only made sware of the proposal from several Face Bock pasts, none of which
were genzratad by the Shire of Maora. This has been very bad communication.

We have been pravided with svidence, from a fellow landhalder, which they received from the Shire of
Mcora Senicr Rates Officer. The officer has calculated the rates for their property and the incresse is
substantial — over 5700. Once again, we remind you that landowners of UV/ Spacial Rural rated properties
receive few benefits as cutlined above, and this is not likely to change with an increase to the annual rates
of the 37 properties. Why 15 it only 37 properties, seems very unfair.

Are the rates for farmiand, where an income is generated, to incrense or deaease, a5 we are lead to
believe?

The Shire of Moara Councillors are elected by the ratepayers of the Shire of Moors. It is clear that this
proposal has caused much angst within our community, and | hope thet the Councillors he=d this and

direct the CEO and staff to provide full y- The Shire of =gan san sense and
made the nght decision, maybe the Shire of Moora could take 3 lea® from their book.
Regards

Kathy and Les Moges
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Email and Record

FW: 120880 - Submission- Proposed Differential Rates 2025/26

e Shire of Moora |@ & Reply | % ReplyAll | —> Fonvard ‘ 1 &

To ) Gavin Robins; ) Bob Hoogland Fri 8/08/202
Cc © Geize Tedxeira; - Dallas Wood Harris
T08 9651 0000 1
A PO Box 211, Moora WA 8510
w Hal v,
Find us on
Facebook

“Tres ermuall i privas ans carfele sl Tre infe
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Sent: Thursday, 7 Augus’ 3

To: Shire of Moora <shire@moora.wa.govau>
Subject: 120880 - Proposed D Rates 2025/26

We write to oppose the differential rate proposal for the UV Urban rated properties.

We accept the argument that these proparties get services similar to the GRV rated proparties (except deep sewerage). Such services are differaent to and much higher cost than UV Rural
rated properties le the UV Urban properties are in effect town properties. And they are within the town boundary. Accordingly, they should be rated as town properties.

If the issue is the balance between the rate dollars raised between the town and the farms (which is a legitimate consideration) then the altarnatives are that Council adopt a policy that
sets a proportion of the total (or a range) of rate dollars raised within the town. Another alternative would be to change the zoning of the current UV Urban properties.

Itis also a fact that farm values have increased substantially in recent times and probably contributed to the imbalance in rate collars between the town and the farms. This may not be the
case in the future, so any imbalance will correct itself in due course

However, our principal concern regarding the differential rate concept is, once established as a Councll policy it could be easily be extended to other rural land uses. An example may be
properties with wind turbines, or Intensive pig or chook farms. On balance, we oppose the proposal.

hry

Reply CEO

Possible introduction of a Differential Rating System

@ et ‘@‘ € Reply ‘ € Repy Al | = Foward | | @8

To M & THumphry Fri 8/08/2025 2:08 PM
Ce Geize Teixeira; © Dallas Wood Harris; ' Travis Bate

Dear Mr & Mrs Humphry,

| acknowledge recelpt of and thank you for your submission In respect of the Shire’s proposed Introduction of a differential rating systam.

The Shire will assess your submission, along with these reczived from other rate payers and will formally respond to you following the close of the community comment period and its assessment of submissions received.
Thank you for your interest in this matter

Kind regards

Gavin Robins
Chief Executive Officer

M 0408 520 277
T 0B 9551 0000

PO Box 211, Moo WA 6510
aacd WWW.IMOOKa.Wa.gov.au
mosss
- Find us on

Facebook
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Email and Record
FW: 120881 - Proposed Differential Rates
Shire of Moora © | © Ry | & Reply Al | > Forward || G || -+
To Gavin Robins;  Bob Hoogland Fri 8/08/2025 7:53 AM

Cc © Geize Teineira:  Dallas Wood Harris
WV TIPS/ /IUSU LSRR, PO LECHONLOU T UUK.CUTTY TUT ST 700 AZ0 2T 302 EWINW.ITIOUTE. W, BUY. G Y02 e BLEEUD 70 £ UUL 70 £ AATSIRIS WU TRIT LIS PoaUTTION W SUV.SUTe £ LES FCOHUDUDY JUS 1 EH S UDUSLUUDUS D47

7Ce3c872092538411dbD1bd2ech2483eb8%7C0%7C0%7C638902075757446177%7CUnknown3$7CTWFphGZsb3d8eyIFbXB0eU 1heGkiOn RydWUs| IYIOiwLAUMDAWMCIS| IATOiIXaW42 MilsIkFOIoTWFpbCisl IdUI joyfa%
3D%3D%7C0%7C%7CHk7C&sdata=EAGHNZZXy UxBko2 hoTI4UkmhynHPD26BH0YwrFasAS3D&reserved=0

“This email is private and confidential. The information included in this email is reserved to the named addressee. If you are not the intended recipient, please advise the Shire of Moora by return email immediately,
and delete the emall and any attachments. You may not share this ge or any of Its Please note that as the reciplent, it Is your responsibllity to check the email for The
disclosed by the sender do not represent those of the Shire of Moora. The Shire accepts no liabllity for any direct or indirect damage or |05 resulting from, or In connection with, the use of the content of this emall -4

-——-Original Message—-
From:

Sent: Thursday, 7 August 2025 6:57 PM
To: Gavin Robins <ceo@maora.

Subject: 120881 - Proposed Dlﬂerennal Rate‘

To Chief Executive Officer

1 write to formally oppose the levy of the proposed Differential Rates for the 2025/2026 year.

1am all for fair and equitable rate paying however, | believe the proposal lacks transparency and disclosure. Who, why, what.

I see it this way - you want to bring it in so that when properties stop going up by sa much in this economical climate, they can still charge high rates (ie rates go up on the increase in Gross Rental Value - GRY, so if
the GRV doesn’t increase [some evonomist say It coukd be expected to fall], you don’t get to Increase rates). Inst2ad of not getting an Increase on rates because the rental value of your property hasn't Increased, you
can now charge based on rural UV (unimproved value), which I Just whatever the valuer general values your property at, as determined by them,

After reading the recent email sent out to rate payers stating this is a one off increase. How can it be a one off when you apply this large increase this year then 4% the following, the Shire now receives (as an example)
4% on $1300 instead of 4% on $1000 if we stay on similar rate applications. So you still pay the $300 increase each year plus 4% instead of $1040 plus 4%. The Rate payer still needs to find this additional $300 each
year and as the 4% is on a larger amount is also more it will equate to a larger amount each year again for an example 4% on $1000 to 4% on $1300 will increase amount more rapidly for the benefit of the Shire and
an outlay each year to the rate payer (next year $1040- on old system to $1352 then $1081.60 to $1406.08). So each year rate payers paying the extra increase plus 4%. Considering most people’s salaries do not go
up 4% per year this is huge for most rate payers in Moora.

As a ratepayer and resident | believe this adoption would be detrimental to our community.

Allan & Debbie Hueppauff

Ratepayers
v
Reply CEO
RE: Proposed Differential Rates
< ;| < 3
Gavin Robins '@ | 3 Reply | €) Reply All | —> Forward l ‘|
2 Fii 8/02/2025 1:50 PM
Cc W QCIZC ICXCIRD; - UaNias ¥vooa Harris; © Trovis Bate
-

Dear Mr & Mrs Hueppauff,
1 acknawiedge receipt of and thank you for your submission In respect of the Shire’s proposed Introduction of a differential rating system,

The Shire will assess your submission, along with those received from other rate payers and will formally respond to you following the close of the community comment period and its assessment of submissiens
received.

Thank you for your Interest In this matter,

Kind regards

Gavin Robins

Chief Executive Officer

M 0408 320 277

T 08 9651 0000

PO Box 211, Moora WA 6510

https://aus01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http2%3A%2 F%2Fwww.moora wa.gov.au %2F&data=05%7C02%7 Cd allas.wood.harris%40moora.wa.gov.au%7Ced5 foe2edb764ad3755208ddd64093d0%
7Ce3c872b92538411dh01bd2ech?248aeb8%7C 0967 C0%7C638902295123907799%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyl FhXEOeU1hcGkiOnRydWUSsIIYI O wl jAuMDAWMCISILAIOilXa WazMilsIkF Ol joi TWFph ClslidU oy fO%6
30963D%7C0% 7C%7Co%7C sdata=mIaWSLszh| By8FGs9bTepZitHEY|IN%2FHeDOBhyxfdz1963D&rese rved=0

“This email is private and confidential. The information included in this email is reserved to the named addressee. If you are not the intended recipient, please advise the Shire of Moora by return email immediately,
and delete the email and any sttachments. You may not share this ge or any of its k 1ts. Please note that as the recipis it is your responsibility to check the email for malicious software. The opinions
disclosed by the sender do not represent those of the Shire of Moara. The Shire accepts no liability for any direct or Indirect damage or loss resulting from, or in connection with, the use of the content of this emall.”

Aslicataicieaan
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Email and Record

FW: 120886 - Rates
0 Shire of Moora © | © Reely | € ReplyAll | — Fovard | |

To Gavin Robins: ' Bob Hoogland Fri /0872025 10:05 AM
Cc © Geize Texeira; - Dallas Wood Hams
(i) Followr up. Start by Friday, & August 2025, Due by Friday, 8 August 2025,
T08 9651 CO00 ]
A PO Box 211, Moora WA 4510
W WWW.MOOro.wWe. gov.ay
Find us on

Facebook
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From: olivia boultor

sent: Friday, 8 August 2025 9:55 AM

To: Shire of Moora <shire @ moora.wa.gov.au>
Subject: 120386 - Rates

To Chief Executive Officer

I'write to formally oppose the levy of the proposed Differential Rates for the 2025/20286 year.

Iam allfor fair and equitable rate paying however, | believe the proposal lacks transparency and disclosure. Who, why, what.

| see it this way - you want to bring it in so that when properties stop going up by so much in this economical climate, they can still charge high rates (ie rates go up on the increase in Gross Rental
Value - GRV, so if the GRV doesn'tincrease [some evonomist say it coukd be expected to fall], you don't get to increase rates). Instead of not getting an increase on rates because the rental
value of your property hasn't increased, you can now charge based on rural UV (unimproved value), which Is Just whatever the valuer general values your property at, as determined by them.

As a ratepayer and resident | believe this adoption would be detrimental to our community.

Edna Tripp
Ratepayers

Sent by Joanne Tripp on behalf of Edna Tripp as I'm her
Enduring Power of Attorney and acting due to her wishes

Reply CEO

Proposed Introduction of a Differential Rating System
@ Gavin Robins ’@l € Reply ' &) Reply All ‘ > Forward | w |
C]

To © olivia boulton Fn 8/08/2025 2:23 PM
Cec © Geze Texeirs; ' Dallas Wood Herris; 0 Travis Bate

Dear Ms Tripp,
| acknowledge raceipt of and thank you for your submission in respect of the Shire’s proposed introduction of = differential rating syst=m.
The Shire will assess your submission, along with those received from ather rate payers and will formally respond to you following the close of the community comment period and itz assessment of submissions received

Thank you for your Interast in this matter.

Kind regards

Gavin Robins

Chief Executive Officer
M 0308 320 277
T 083651 0000

PO Box 211, Moora WA 6510

Find us on
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FW: Message from "RNP583879430F9E"

Records Officer ® ‘ & Reply ‘ & Reply All | — Forward H“‘

To @ Gavin Robins; © Bob Hoogland
Cc © Geize Teixeira; ' Dallas Wood Harris 2 submissions

20250811094604192.pdf
57 KB

Diff 1al rates i deli d to shire front box 08/08/2025.

Kind regards,
Victoria Anderson
Administration & Records Officer

T0& 9651 0000
A PO Box 211, Moora WA 6510
W hitps:, £ inks.protection.outiook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww. moora.wa.gov.au%2F&data=05%7C02%7 Cdallas.wood.harris%40moora.wa.gov.au%7Cd2d35c672e1c4653127008ddd8763645%

7Ce3c872b92538411db01bd2ecb248aeh8%7C0%7C0%7C638904724432982509%7CUnknown%7CTWFphGZsb3d: bXB0eU1hcGkiOnRyd WUsIYiOilwLjAuMDAwWMCIsI AiCiIXaW4zMilslkFOljoi TWFpbCisliduljoyfa%
3D%3D%700%7C%7C%7 C&sdata=IDV6y9IDezAcuFds2 FoF%2BsB1I7flvONW3rmivkZbPY%2 Fuj0%3D&reserved=0

“This email is private and confidential. The information included in this email is reserved to the named addressee. If you are not the intended recipient, please advise the Shire of Moora by return email immediately,
and delete the email and any attachments. You may not share this message or any of its attachments. Please note that as the recipient, it is your responsibility to check the email for malicious software. The opinions
disclosed by the sender do not represent those of the Shire of Moora. The Shire accepts no liability for any direct or indirect damage or loss resulting from, or in connection with, the use of the content of this email.”

-—--Original Message-—

From: shire@moora.wa.gov.au <shire@moora.wa.gov.au>
Sent: Monday, 11 August 2025 9:46 AM

To: Records Officer <records@moora.wa.gov.au>
Subject: Message from "RNP583879430F9E"

This E-mail was sent from "RNP583879430FSE" {IM C6000).

Scan Date: 08.11.2025 09:46:04 {+0800)
Queries to: shire@moora.wa.pov.au

8 August 2025

Shire of Moara
34 Padbury Street
MOORA WA 6510

Submission - Proposed Differential Rating 2025/26

| am writing to object to the intention to impose differential rating to the 2025/2026 rates.

There is some cenfusion in the community as to which UV land holdings are to ha,
differential rates imposed on them.

he proposed

It is unfortunate that the individual affected property owners were not provided some
consideration prior to the July 16 Special Meeting - ifitis only a small number of property owners
affected, | believe it wouldn't have taken much to respactfully inform them. Even to put
infarmation up on the Shire notice boards with a map indicating the area that is proposed to be
affected would have been beneficial, unfortunately this did not occur, and as such has caused
undue angst in the community.

This would have also allowed property owners the opportunity to seek clarification directly fram
the Shire to confirm exactly whether their properties weuld be impacted, as no ene knows if they
are indeed affected or nat.

I received a 2025/26 Differential Rates Proposal Q&A from the Shire in the post on Friday 8"
August, it is informative however would have been beneficial if received in July rather than the
day submissions were due. Our property, 6 (Lot 208) Long Street Moora, is UV rated, therefore |
can only assuma that we may be affected, given we raceived the Q&A paper.

Byimposing the differential rate which | understand in many cases will increase those properties
rates, and as these landholders are being directly affected on this occasion, they will
understandably guestion what benefit, if any, they will receive, will that be what others take for
granted... such as street lighting?

Many guestion why the proposal was left so late and now seems to be, being rushed through to
make the upcoming budget.

Going forward, hopetully the Shire communicates better with the community as they have in
times gone by. The community understands rates will go up, however including them in the
process & displaying openness needs to be taken into consideratian.
Regards

CM\ereus

Michelle Murray



Attachment 9.1.3 - Appendix A — Analysis of 2-25/26 Differential Rates Submissions

Email and Record
FW: 120882 - Proposal Differential Rates 2025 2026.
e Shire of Moora J© S Repy | % Repyl | B H‘

To Gawin Robins; . Bob Hoogland Fri /08,
Cc © Geize Teixeirs; ' Dallas Wood Harris

T 08 9551 0000

APO Box 211, Moora WA 6510
W hittps://aus01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2 Fwww. moora.wa.gov.au2F&data=05%7C02%7 Cdallas.wood. harris%40moora.wa.gov.au%7Ce2ea5a02b58d4bd 1f9ee08ddd6 0dseb3 %
7Ce3c872b92538411db01bd2ech248aeb8%7C0O%7C0%70638902076434577658%7CUnknowm6 7 CTWFpbGZsb 3dBey] FbXBOe U 1heGliOnRydWUsHYIOTIWLIAUMDAWRMCI I Ai Oi1Xa WAz IV stk FOIjo TWF pbClslidUtjoy %6

3D%30%700%7CH7CH7CRsdat:

“This email is private and confidential. The information included in this email is reserved to the named addressee. If you are not the intended recipient, please advise the Shire of Moora by return email immediately,
and delete the email and any attachments. You may not share this message or any of its attachments. Please note that as the recipient, it is your responsibility to check the email for malicious software. The opinions
disclosed by the sender do not represent those of the Shire of Moora. The Shire accepts no liabiltty for any direct or indirect damage or loss resulting from, or in connection with, the use of the content of this email.”

——Oniginal —

From: Carol

Sent: Thursday, 7 August 2025 6:03 PM

To: Shire of Moora <shire@moora.wa.gov.au>

Cc: Cr Tracy Lefroy <crtlefroy@moora.wva.gov.au>; Gavin Robins <ceo@moora.wa.gov.au>
Subject: 120882 - Proposal Differential Rates 2025 2026.

To Chief Executive Officer

| write to formally oppase the levy of the proposed Differential Rates for the 2025/2026 year.

We are all for fair and equitable rate paying however, we belleve the proposal lacks parency and discl whe, why, what?

We see it this way - you want to bring it in so that when properties stop going up by so much in this economical climate, they can still charge high rates (ie rates go up on the increase in Gross Rental Value - GRY, so
if the GRV doesn't increase [some economists say it could be expectad to fall), you don't get to increase rates).

Instead of not gething an increase on rates because the rental value of your property hasn’t increased, you can now charge based on rural UV (unimproved value), which is just whatever the valuer general values your
property at, as determined by them,

As a ratepayer and resident we believe this adoption would be detrimental to our community.

David and Carol Hughan

126 Keane st, Moora 6510
Ratepayers

Reply CEO

RE: Proposal Differential Rates 2025 2026.
@ Gavin Robins @ | ©Rely | & Reolyal | -3 Foward

To © Carol Fri 8/08/2025 1:36 PM
Cc © Geize Texeira;  Dollas Wood Hams: - Travis Bate

Dear Ms Hughan,

| acknowledge receipt of and thank yeu for your submission In respect of the Shire’s proposed tonofa rating system.

The Shire will assess your submission, along with those received from other rate payers and will fermally respond to you following the close of the community comment period and its assessment of submissions
received.

Thank you for your Interest In this matter.

Kind regards

Gavin Robins

Chief Executive Officer

M 0408 320 277

T 08 3651 0000

POBox 211, Mcora WA 6510

httos://aus01.safelinks.protection.outiook.com/Purl=http%3 A% 2F% 2Fwwiw.moora.wa.gov.au%2 F&data=05%7C02 %7Cdallas.wood . harris%40moors.wa. gov.au% 7C1 399b 06847847562 46808dd d 640492 4%
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“This email is private and confidential. The information included in this email is reserved to the named addressee. If you are not the intended recipient, please advise the Shire of Moora by return email immediately,
and delete the email and any attachments. You may not share this or any of its attach ts. Please note that as the recipient, it is your responsibility to check the email for malicious software. The opinions
disclosed by the sender do not represent those of the Shire of Moora. The Shire accepts na liability for any direct or indirect damage or loss resulting from, or in connection with, the use of the content of this email*






